

Reference Number: FOI202223/157

From: Private Individual

Date: 05 July 2022

Subject: Supplier name, installation date and replacement dates for Defibrillators, Mobile x-ray devices, Infusion pumps, Temperature devices, Anaesthetic machines and Ventilators

Q1 Please could you answer the following questions under the Freedom of information act. I have attached an answer sheet.

A1 [Please see attached document: FOI 157 Response](#)

Questions	Answers
	Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust
1 Defibrillators	
a: Current Supplier Name	Stryker
b: Installation date	September 2017
c: Replacement date	September 2027
2 Mobile x-ray devices	
a: Current Supplier Name	Fujifilm/ Medtronic
b: Installation date	August 2015, June 2018, June 2020
c: Replacement date	August 2025 - June 2030
3 Infusion pumps	
a: Current Supplier Name	Becton Dickinson
b: Installation date	February 2013 - March 2020
c: Replacement date	January 2022 - December 2026 (syringe drivers already replaced)
4 Temperature devices Electric handheld	
a: Current Supplier Name	Welch Allyn (Hill Rom)
b: Installation date	January 2005 - March 2022
c: Replacement date	January 2015 - April 2032
5 Temperature devices Tethered to vital signs monitor	
a: Current Supplier Name	Not applicable as we do not use this device
b: Installation date	Not applicable as we do not use this device
c: Replacement date	Not applicable as we do not use this device
6 High Acuity Monitoring devices - THEATRES	
a: Current Supplier Name	Philips
b: Installation date	May 2009 - May 2022
c: Replacement date	May 2019 - November 2031
7 High Acuity Monitoring devices - ICU	
a: Current Supplier Name	Philips
b: Installation date	April 2012 - May 2022
c: Replacement date	April 2022 - November 2029
8 Vital Signs (ward based monitors)	
a: Current Supplier Name	Welch Allyn
b: Installation date	January 2010 - September 2015
c: Replacement date	January 2020 - March 2025
9 Anaesthetic machines	
a: Current Supplier Name	Draeger/ GE
b: Installation date	March 2009 - February 2020
c: Replacement date	March 2019 - February 2032
10 Ventilators	
a: Current Supplier Name	Vyair, Draeger, Fritz Stephan, Philips
b: Installation date	March 2017 - November 2021
c: Replacement date	March 2026 - December 2030